
 

Mailing Address: 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 308, San Rafael, 
California  94903-4157 

Office Location: 899 Northgate Drive, Room 408, San Rafael, 
California 

Telephone (415) 499-6695- California Relay Service 711 - Fax 
(415) 507-4061 

MARIN COUNTY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

 FEDERAL GRANTS DIVISION BRIAN CRAWFORD, DIRECTOR 

December 20, 2011 
 
Board of Supervisors 
 
SUBJECT:  Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Amendment to Cooperation Agreement with 
Quality Care for Kids 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  Authorize the President to sign three copies of the attached Amendment so the 
sponsoring organization may begin work on this project. 
 
SUMMARY:  The Board of Supervisors has previously approved a Cooperation Agreement to provide 
the following project with Community Development Block Grant assistance as part of the County's 
CDBG program.  Continued funding for this project was included in the County’s 2011-12 Community 
Development Block Grant budget: 
 
Quality Care for Kids 
Quality Care for Kids, Scholarships 
629 Plum St, 1320 Lynwood Dr., Novato, CA 94947 
 
$8,000 for childcare scholarships.  (This amendment increases the amount of the budget in the 
agreement from $76,169 to $84,169. 
 
The attached amendment continues the relationship between the County and the sponsoring 
organization for the implementation of this project and adds additional funding allocated to this project. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: There is no financial impact on County general funds since the funding for this 
project is from federal CDBG funds. 
 
REVIEWED BY: [  ] Auditor Controller [X] Not Applicable 
 [X] County Counsel (standard 

form) 
[  ] Not Applicable 

 [  ] Human Resources [X] Not Applicable 
 
 
 
 
 
Reid J. Thaler  
Planner 
    
 


